PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5628700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIONEL BRETON	06/29/2015
AUDREY GUENICHE	06/29/2015
MICHELA ZUCCOLO	06/29/2015
ANNICK MERCENIER	06/29/2015
GUENOLE PRIOULT	06/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESTEC S.A.
Street Address:	AVENUE NESTLÉ 55
City:	VEVEY
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14654166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)374-1601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (713)374-1600

Email: lhawkins@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC (DC OFFICE)
Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET
Address Line 2: FIFTY-THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BURTON A. AMERNICK SIGNATURE: /Burton A. Amernick/ DATE SIGNED: 07/22/2019	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085151-532965
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BURTON A. AMERNICK
DATE SIGNED: 07/22/2019	SIGNATURE:	/Burton A. Amernick/
	DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019

Total Attachments: 9

PATENT REEL: 049812 FRAME: 0972



PATENT REEL: 049812 FRAME: 0973

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT for US PATENT APPLICATION

(<u>US rights only</u> - all US rights assigned by inventors to a single assignee) (Earliest US or PCT application filing date must be <u>on or after September 16, 2012</u>)

DECLARATION

As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
☐ The attached application,
US or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2013/077206 filed on 18 December 2013
The TITLE of Invention is: USE OF PROBIOTIC MICRO-ORGANISMS AS AN AGENT THAT PROMOTES THE SYNTHESIS OF MELANIN
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.
Further, I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application; and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in the application as noted above,

And WHEREAS, L'OREAL

whose Post Office Address is 14, rue Royale 75008 PARIS FRANCE

And WHEREAS, NESTEC S.A.

whose Post Office Address is Avenue Nestlé 55 Vevey, CH-1800 SUISSE

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions

of with their

BET 15P1596 - PCT/EP2013/077206 filed on 18 December 2013

thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application or any attorney of NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP (Washington), Customer Nos. 30678 to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application (including the serial no. and filing date).

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	
and Middle [if any])	FAMILY NAME BRETON
Full Mailing Address 20 avenue de Paris 78000 VERSAILLES FRANCE	
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)	
SIGN AND Inventor's Signature / IGN el Breton	Date 29/36/7015
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR	
and Middle [if any]) Auch Cy	FAMILY NAME GUENICHE
Address 4, rue Louis de Broglie 92500 RUEIL MALMAISON	FRANCE
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)	
SIGN AND DATE HERE Inventor's Signature Quality When the	Date 15/06/2015
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR	
and Middle [if any]) Whenchera	FAMILY NAME ZUCCOLO
Full Mailing 3 villa Gaudelet 75011 PARIS FRANCE	
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)	
SIGN AND DATE HERE Inventor's Signature Macho (Q Zucco)	Date 25/06/2015
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR	,
and Middle [if any]) ATTIMER	FAMILY NAME MERCENIER
Full Mailing Address Ch. de Rente 10 BUSSIGNY, 1030 SWITZERLAND	
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)	
SIGN AND DATE HERE Inventor's Signature	Date

PATENT-

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR	
Given Name (First and Middle [if any]) Guénolé	FAMILY NAME PRIOULT
Address avenue de Béthusy 15 LAUSANNE, 1005 SWIT	CZERLAND
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)	
SIGN AND DATE HERE Inventor's Signature	Date

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT for US PATENT APPLICATION

(<u>US rights only</u> - all US rights assigned by inventors to a single assignee) (Earliest US or PCT application filing date must be on ar after <u>September 16, 2012</u>)

DECLARATION

As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	
☐ The attached application.	
	ember

The TITLE of Invention is: USE OF PROBIOTIC MICRO-ORGANISMS AS AN AGENT THAT PROMOTES THE SYNTHESIS OF MELANIN

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

Further, I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application; and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in the application as noted above,

And WHEREAS, L'OREAL

whose Post Office Address is 14, rue Royale 75008 PARIS FRANCE

And WHEREAS, NESTEC S.A.

whose Post Office Address is Avenue Nestlé 55 Vevey, CH-1800 SUISSE

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions

... \$...

thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application or any attorney of NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP (Washington), Customer Nos. 30678 to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application (including the serial no. and filing date).

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	
Given Name (First Lionel and Middle [if any])	FAMILY NAME BRETON
Folf Mading Address 20 avenue de Paris 78000 VERSAILLES FRANC	E
Residence - City State , Country (if different from mailing address)	
SIGN AND DATE HERE laventor's Signsture	Date
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR	
Given Name (First and Modrey and Middle (if any.)) Audrey	FAMILY NAME GUENICHE
Full Mailing Address 4, rue Louis de Broglie 92500 RUEIL MALMAIS	ON FRANCE
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)	
SIGN AND DATE HERE Inventor's Signature	Date
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR	
Given Name (First Michela and Middle [if any])	FAMILY NAME ZUCCOLO
Full Mailing 3 villa Gaudelet 75011 PARIS FRANCE	
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)	
SIGN AND DATE HERE hyentor's Signature	Date
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR	
Given Name (First gnd Middle (if any)) Amrick	EXMILY NAME MERCENIER
Full Mailing Address Ch. de Rente 10 BUSSIGNY, 1030 SWITZERLA	ND
Residence - Cuy, Sinte, Country (if affected from mailing address)	
SIGN AND DATE HERE Inventor's Signature 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	Date <u>2 f 0 6 2015</u>

LEGAL NAM	E OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR	
Given Name (Fir and Middle [if ar	st (vi) Guénolé	FAMILY NAME PRIOULT
Full Mailing Address	avenue de Béthusy 15 LAUSAN	
Residence - City, different from ma	State, Country (ii ailing address)	
SIGN AND DATE HERE	Inventor's Signature	

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT for US PATENT APPLICATION

(<u>US rights only</u> - all US rights assigned by inventors to a single assignee) (Earliest US or PCT application filing date must be o<u>n ar after September 16, 2012</u>)

DECLARATION

i:	As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that:
This de	claration is directed to:
	The attached application,
	US or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2013/077206 filed on 18 December
	2013
The TIT	FLF of Invention is: LISE OF PROBIOTIC MICRO-ORGANISMS AS AN AGENT

THAT PROMOTES THE SYNTHESIS OF MELANIN

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

Further, I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application; and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in the application as noted above,

And WHEREAS, L'OREAL

whose Post Office Address is 14, rue Royale 75008 PARIS FRANCE

And WHEREAS, NESTEC S.A.

whose Post Office Address is Avenue Nestlé 55 Vevey, CH-1800 SUISSE

(hereinaster referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions

thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application or any attorney of NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP (Washington), Customer Nos. 30678 to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application (including the serial no. and filing date).

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	
Given Name (First and Middle (frany) Lionel	FAMILY NAME BRETON
Pull Mailing Address 20 avenue de Paris 78000 VERSAILLES FRANCE	
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)	
SIGN CNO DATE BERK INVESTOR SQUARE	Date
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR	
Given Name (First and Audrey and Middle (if any))	FAMILY NAME GUENICHE
Fell Mailing 4, rue Louis de Broglie 92500 RUEIL MALMAISO	N FRANCE
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)	
SIGN AND DATE HERE Events's Signature	Date
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR	
Given Name (First Michela and Middle (Firany)) Michela	FAMILY NAME ZUCCOLO
Full Mailing 3 villa Gaudelet 75011 PARIS FRANCE	
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)	
SICN AND DATE HERE Eventor's Signature	Date
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR	
Given Name (First Annick and Middle (if any)) Annick	FAMILY NAME MERCENIER of SURNAME
Full Mailing Ch. de Rente 10 BUSSIGNY, 1030 SWITZERLAN	D
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from misling address)	
SECN AND DAY: FIREE Inventor's Signature	Date

Given Name (Fi and Middle (if a	rst _{nyli} Guénolée	PAMILY NAME PRIOULT	
Full Mailing Address	Cäcilienstrasse 34 BERN, 3007 SWITZERLAN	(D	
Residence - City different from m	, State, Country (if siling address)		
SIGN AND DATE HERE	Inventor's Signature	Date South South	iner-

- 3-

PATENT REEL: 049812 FRAME: 0982